












   1 8
Certificate No.   Page of

Manufacturer

Asset No.

Cal. Date

      (Stamp)

(Add.of  the Lab):

(Tel.):400-602-0999 (Postcode):510656

(Website):http:// www.grgtest.com (E-mail):grgtest@grgtest.com

No.163.Pingyun Rd,West of HuangPu Ave.Guangzhou,Guangdong,China

No.163.Pingyun Rd, West of HuangPu Ave.Guangzhou Guangdong China

Contact Inf.

Receipt Date

Description

/

      
CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE

    

J202204130648A-0003

(Headquarters Add.): 163

HMS II.3

2022 04 24

Client

Model/Type

Issued Date

    

Y    M    D

    

12306613
Serial No.

Y    M    D

2022 04 24

Y    M    D

（宿州）科技

安徽省宿州市高新区竹邑路88号创业中心N座

HEAD

------

2022 04 24

Approved by

Calibrated by

Inspected by

:

M    D

(SSSSSSSttt )



2 8
of

Temperature Relative Humidity
8.  1  ##
     Suggested calibration interval is 1 year or it can be altered depending on the actual usage of the user.

Pressure field microphone

2. 15
(The result is only valid for the calibrated sample.The certificate shall not be reproduced except in full,without the
written approval of our laboratroy .please feedback to us within 15 days if you have any question.)

MPE ±2dB~±8dB

 

213606073
2022-09-16

JJF 1520-2015 C. S. for Head and Torso Simulator Used in Acoustical
Measurement  (-60 40)dB (250Hz 1000Hz) (-20 30)dB 100Hz
10kHz (-20 20)dB 100Hz 10kHz (-60 40)dB 100Hz 10kHz 

0.01% 100% 100Hz 10kHz (-60 40)dB 100Hz 10kHz

3137362

4. “P” “ ” “F” “ ” “N/A” “ ”
 (MPE & judgement result in the

datasheet is only for reference , "P" is "Pass" , "F" is "Fail" and "N/A" is "Not Applicable".Whereas users should
evaluate the effects of MU of calibration results on conformance assessment by actual measurement.)

-40dB

/

Serial No. Technique Character

Free field microphone and
preamplifier

1. ISO/IEC 17025:2017 (SI)
(The quality system is in accordance with ISO/IEC 17025:2017,the calibration results are traceable to the
International System of Units (SI).)

3. “-Gx”
(Each certificate has a unique number. The suffix of "-Gx" will be added to the number as a replacement of the old
version. The original certificate will be officially invalid once the new certificate number is issued.)

   
Certificate No./

Due DateDescription Traceability
Institute

5. CNAS CNAS
(Reference document and accredited scope by CNAS for calibration beyond which isn't accredited. Please

see the attachment of certificate on CNAS website for details.)

Omnidirectional sound
source

LSvm2022-00766
2023-01-20

6. (Main Standards of Measurement Used in the Calibration.)

 Certificate No.

DIRECTIONS OF CALIBRATION

 U =0.3dB(k =2) A

Page
J202204130648A-0003

%4822

nding on

7. (Place and environmental conditions of the calibration)

Place

073005

J202203283355-
0007

2023-03-30
3038692

( )
Noise vibration testing

system -Host
3160-107026

J202111011452-
0004

2022-11-09
≥-40dB
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Apparent inspection and the function of each part of interaction:

2
 Frequency Response of Ear in Free-field
2.1

3150 16.7 +1.2 +5.0,-2.0 P

1600 5.8 +0.8 +2.0,-3.0 P

2000 10.9 -1.6 +1.0,-3.5 P

1000 3.7 +0.2 +2.0,-1.5 P

1250 4.0 +0.5 +2.5,-3.0 P

630 3.5 +1.0 +1.5,-1.0 P

800 5.2 +1.7 +2.5,-1.0 P

400 0.9 -0.6 +1.0,-1.5 P

500 2.7 +0.7 +1.5,-1.0 P

250 0.2 -0.3 +1.0,-1.5 P

315 0.9 -0.1 +1.0,-1.5 P

160 -0.2 -0.2 +1.0,-1.5 P

200 -0.5 -0.5 +1.0,-1.5 P

100 -0.5 -0.5 ±1.0 P

125 -0.5 -0.5 ±1.0 P

Conclusion

(Hz) (dB) (dB) (dB) (P/F)

1

Left Ear

            
RESULTS OF CALIBRATION
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2500 16.0 -2.5 +1.0,-4.0 P

Frequency  F.R.of Left Ear Error Acceptance Limit

4000 15.5 +2.5 +5.0,-1.0 P

5000 11.5 +0.5 +4.5,-2.5 P

6300 6.1 +1.1 +4.0,-2.5 P

8000 3.0 +1.0 +9.0,-3.0 P

10000 7.1 +0.1 +3.0,-6.5 P
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2.2 Right Ear

8000 3.2

J202204130648A-0003 4
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+0.3 ±1.0 P

Frequency  F.R.of Right Ear Error Acceptance Limit Conclusion

+0.7 +1.0,-1.5 P

(Hz) (dB) (dB) (dB) (P/F)

100 0.3

+0.5 +1.0,-1.5 P

125 0.4 +0.4 ±1.0 P

160 0.7

-0.1 +1.0,-1.5 P

200 0.3 +0.3 +1.0,-1.5 P

250 1.0

+1.5 +1.5,-1.0 P

315 1.6 +0.6 +1.0,-1.5 P

400 1.4

+0.4 +2.0,-1.5 P

500 3.4 +1.4 +1.5,-1.0 P

630 4.0

+1.2 +2.0,-3.0 P

800 5.7 +2.2 +2.5,-1.0 P

1000 3.9

-2.1 +1.0,-4.0 P

1250 4.2 +0.7 +2.5,-3.0 P

1600 6.2

+1.7 +5.0,-1.0 P

2000 11.1 -1.4 +1.0,-3.5 P

2500 16.4

+1.3 +4.0,-2.5 P

3150 16.9 +1.4 +5.0,-2.0 P

4000 14.7

-0.8 +3.0,-6.5 P

5000 10.6 -0.4 +4.5,-2.5 P

6300 6.3

+1.2 +9.0,-3.0 P

10000 6.2
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3 Directivity of Ear

3.1 0°

3.2 90°

1000 65.0 72.4 / / /

800 63.3 71.1 10000 53.9 76.9

630 61.6 68.8 8000 55.8 82.1

500 59.0 65.9 6300 58.2 80.6

400 56.0 61.9 5000 64.4 82.9

315 55.9 60.0 4000 69.7 80.0

250 54.3 59.1 3150 73.6 81.4

200 51.3 56.0 2500 73.8 81.3

160 51.3 54.6 2000 70.3 75.2

74.9

125 48.4 51.7 1600 67.6 75.3

(dB) (dB) (Hz) (dB) (dB)

100 42.4 45.9 1250 68.1

0° between HATS and Sound Source

90° between HATS and Sound Source

5
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500

630

800

(Hz)

315 56.6 57.3 4000 78.9

400

200 52.9 53.7 2500 81.4

250

100

Frequency

125 49.7 50.6

160

S.L. of Left Ear S.L. of Right Ear
(Hz)

 

J202204130648A-0003

1000

67.0 67.5

Frequency S.L. of Left Ear S.L. of Right Ear

43.3 44.1 1250 66.3 66.5

(dB) (dB)

1600 67.9 68.3

52.1 53.0 2000 76.1 76.3

81.8

56.1 56.9 3150 81.2 81.4

8000 67.5 67.7

78.1

57.7 58.2 5000 76.0 75.1

/ / /

61.9 62.6 6300 69.5 69.7

64.9 65.4

10000 65.7 64.8

68.2 68.4

(Hz) (dB) (dB)

Frequency S.L. of Left Ear S.L. of Right Ear Frequency S.L. of Left Ear S.L. of Right Ear
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3.3 180°

3.4 270°

1000 71.6 65.4 / / /

800 70.1 64.0 10000 74.9 57.6

630 68.0 62.7 8000 79.7 63.1

500 65.2 60.2 6300 78.9 61.5

400 61.0 56.9 5000 81.4 63.0

315 59.0 57.0 4000 78.8 69.1

250 58.4 55.5 3150 79.6 73.5

200 55.1 52.4 2500 79.3 74.1

160 53.6 52.2 2000 74.3 70.3

125 50.6 49.2 1600 74.5 68.3

100 44.6 42.9 1250 74.0 68.5

(Hz) (dB) (dB) (Hz) (dB) (dB)
Frequency S.L. of Left Ear S.L. of Right Ear Frequency S.L. of Left Ear S.L. of Right Ear

270° between HATS and Sound Source
 

1000 66.7 67.1 / / /

800 64.9 65.5 10000 65.1 65.9

630 62.2 62.9 8000 67.6 69.6

500 59.5 60.0 6300 64.3 65.3

400 55.7 56.2 5000 69.0 67.9

315 55.5 55.8 4000 74.6 75.0

77.7 78.6

250 55.3 3150 76.6 77.2

52.2 52.6 2500

125 49.1 1600 69.1 69.4

160 52.1 2000 73.3 74.0

100 43.0 43.2 1250 67.2 67.7

(Hz) (dB) (dB) (Hz) (dB) (dB)
Frequency S.L. of Left Ear S.L. of Right Ear Frequency S.L. of Left Ear S.L. of Right Ear

180° between HATS and Sound Source

 

55.5

200

49.3

52.4

Certificate No. Page
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4
Amplitude Frequency Characteristics at MRP

5

Distortion at MRP

Total Harmonic Distortion at MRP

200Hz~250Hz 94dB

>250Hz 94dB

J202204130648A-0003 7
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Hz (dB) (dB) (Hz) (dB) (dB
100 69.0 -18.3 1250 86.2 -1.1

125 73.1 -14.2 1600 84.1 -3.2

160 76.0 -11.3 2000 83.2 -4.1

200 78.7 -8.6 2500 81.8 -5.5

250 80.4 -6.9 3150 83.0 -4.3

315 81.6 -5.7 4000 86.6 -0.7

400 83.1 -4.2 5000 85.0 -2.3

500 84.4 -2.9 6300 75.6 -11.7

630 84.7 -2.6 8000 79.6 -7.7

800 85.5 -1.8 10000 77.3 -10.0

1000 ref 87.3 0.0 / / /

Frequency Measured
Value

Amplitude
Frequency

Characteristics
Frequency Measured Value

Amplitude
Frequency

Characteristics

2.4%

0.9%
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6
Amplitude Characteristics in Free-Field of the Mouth

Notes
Conclusion):

U=0.6dB (k =2) 100Hz~10kHz U=0.8dB (k=2)
100Hz~10kHz U=0.8dB (k =2)

100Hz~10kHz U=0.8dB (k =2)
100Hz~10kHz U= 0.4% (k =2)
100Hz~10kHz U=0.8dB (k =2)

2. (Reference document)
JJF 1059.1-2012 
(JJF 1059.1-2012 Evaluation and Expression of Uncertainty in Measurement)

( )
(The below is blank)

The expanded uncertainty is given in the report by the standard uncertainty multiplied by the
probability of about 95% when the factor k .

1. 95 k

J202204130648A-0003 8
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Frequency Measured
Value

Amplitude
Frequency

Characteristics
Frequency Measured Value

Amplitude
Frequency

Characteristics

Hz (dB) (dB) (Hz) (dB) (dB

100 33.6 -18.3 1250 52.1 0.2

125 39.1 -12.8 1600 54.1 2.2

160 42.2 -9.7 2000 58.0 6.1

200 44.2 -7.7 2500 54.2 2.3

250 48.6 -3.3 3150 52.9 1.0

315 49.0 -2.9 4000 58.4 6.5

400 50.9 -1.0 5000 53.9 2.0

500 54.7 2.8 6300 46.2 -5.7

1.8 10000 50.3 -1.6

630 54.2 2.3 8000 50.7 -1.2

1000 ref 51.9 0.0 / / /

800 53.7


